Features
Secure Your Way of Life
Multi-functional wireless smart smoke detector with
powerful functions, the SD-29 series is designed to
protect your family against potential fire hazards, and
build a more comfortable lifestyle. This series was crafted
from the belief that sensor should have multiple functions
and abilities, thus a unique feature of SD-29 is the

SD-29 Multi-Functional Smoke Detector Series
Specifications
Ordering Information
SD-29-H-(SC-)F1
SD-29-M-(SC-)F1
SD-29-HM-(SC-)F1
SD-29-HME-(SC-)F1
SD-29-H-SC-AC-F1
SD-29-M-SC-AC-F1
SD-29-HM-SC-AC-F1
SD-29-HME-SC-AC-F1
Battery-powered Smoke and Heat Detector (and serial connection feature)
Battery-powered Smoke Detector with PIR Motion Sensor (and serial connection feature)
Battery-powered Smoke and Heat Detector with PIR Motion Sensor (and serial connection feature
Battery-powered Smoke Detector with Temperature, PIR Motion Sensor and Emergency Light (and
serial connection feature)
AC-powered Smoke and Heat Detector with serial connection feature
AC-powered Smoke Detector with PIR Motion Sensor and serial connection feature
AC-powered Smoke and Heat Detector with PIR Motion Sensor and serial connection feature
AC-powered Smoke and Heat Detector with PIR Motion Sensor, Emergency Light and
serial connection feature
*Note: Actual battery life may vary with product settings, operating environment, and usage.
**Note: Mounting above 3 meters may affect detection performance.
SD-29-AC-F1
SD-29-F1
RF Frequencies 433 MHz / 869MHz
Power Source 3V, CR123 Lithium batteries x3
Battery Life SD-29-HME: 10 years*
SD-29-HME-SC: 5 years*
Audible Output 85dB at 3m
Temperature Sensitivity ±1˚C
PIR Motion Detection Range Up to a radius of 8 meters (at 3 meter mounting height**)
(SD-29-M / SD-29-HM / SD-29-HME only)
Operating Temperature -10˚C to 45˚C (14˚F to 113˚F)
Operating Humidity Up to 85% non-condensing
Dimensions 105mm x 105mm x 41mm
RF Frequencies 433 MHz / 869MHz
Power Source 100~240AC, 50/60Hz
Backup Battery 200mAh, NiMh battery pack
Backup Battery Life 1 month*
Audible Output 85dB at 3m
Temperature Sensitivity ±1°C
PIR Motion Detection Range Up to a radius of 8 meters (at 3 meter mounting height**)
(SD-29-M-SC-AC / SD-29-HM-SC-AC / SD-29-HME-SC-AC only)
Operating Temperature -10˚C to 45˚C (14˚F to 113˚F)
Operating Humidity Up to 85% non-condensing
Dimensions 105mm x 105mm x 41mm